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HOMECHECK, LLC

HOME INSPECTIONS

Our family purchased a home in Rabun County that needed
repairs/changes/additions. Being new to the area, other than the commercial stores,
we simply didn’t know who to call. One day, | stumbled across “The Official Rabun
County Bulletin Board” on Facebook. This group proved to be a wealth of
information as it was full of local people working in the area providing services. As
we moved through our journey of remodeling our home, | started writing down
names and numbers of local services that | could use for my needs. At the time, |
didn’t think anything of it because it was just a simple list. One day, after sharing my
list within the Facebook group, the reaction was simply amazing because as it turns
out, many amazing people wanted to be on this list to bring opportunity to the
services that they provided. | was happy to be the vessel that presented the
information from “the people” to help them be more visible/successful. It was at
that time that | started referring to “my list” as “OUR LIST.” Through group effort,
“OUR LIST” has emerged as a new tool to help the community. “OUR LIST” has been
generated for anyone looking for information on local construction
contractors/services in Rabun County and surrounding areas. These services are
listed in order of discovery and in no reflection of performance or reputation. If
you'd like to offer your services, please call 678-693-2102 and we’ll happily add you
to the list!




Alarms

R&H Technologies *

Twisted Networks Technologies
Alterations

Regina Bedingield

Appliance

Deal's Appliance *

Affordable Home Repair Specialist, LLC
Scott's Appliance Repair *

Smith's One Stop Appliance Shop, LLC

Appraisals
Mountain Creek Appraisals

Architect

Eric Watson Architect, PA

RD Design, Inc.

Highlander Design + Build
Barge Rental for Construction
Church's Contracting

Boat House

Old Pine Decks, LLC *

Brush Hogging/Brush Removal
Flying Pig Services, LLC *
Mountain Tamer

Car/Boat Detail

Rise and Shine Auto Detailing
Prestige Detailing

360 Detailing *

Flow State Auto Detailing

RS Detailed Solutions
Carpenter/Handyman/Renovations
Whitmire's Handyman Service *
Fairholt Care

All Pro Professional Property Mgmt,LLC *

Helping Hands of Rabun, LLC *

DB Precision Roofing and Home Repair *

Keath, Your Handyman *
Reliable Renovations

Stanley Shirley

Chris Hix

Hardcore Construction *

B&N Handyman

Clint's Handyman Services *
The Handy Ninja *

Jeremy Lackey's Handyman Svc
Wolf Creek Construction

Complete Home Solutions
Pro Lawn and Home

Weeks and Company *

Dawes Home Repair, LLC *
Northeast Renovations, LLC *

Handy Hand Help (Turtle)

Bell Handyman Services

Wakefield Construction (Remodels)
Fountain Construction

Dale Smiley

Hunnicutt's Home Improvement
Emery's Woodworks *

Black Bear Property Improvements *
Black Pearl Construction, LLC *
Hammer Time Handyman, LLC *
Daily Home Improvements, LLC*
Taylor Home Repair and Construction

706-782-7882
706-968-7251

706-490-0164

706-782-3760
864-844-3570
706-782-6821
706-768-4537

706-490-0881

706-782-1731
706-754-1254
706-782-2200

706-490-2412

404-998-0136

720-227-7755
706-982-3361

706-949-3397
706-490-1785
706-490-5995
706-949-2958
706-970-7031

706-970-7429
706-982-3387
706-970-9667
706-982-2570
706-982-3669
404-274-1689
706-400-2553
706-982-5544
706-782-1985
706-968-1760
706-982-0019
706-201-5901
706-970-5282
706-982-4967
770-617-4658
706-982-1714
706-982-3327
706-973-1606
478-550-5384
706-255-4758
727-656-7241
706-244-5363
770-367-1521
706-982-1295
828-421-6754
706-212-8369
706-982-2942
706-970-9192
407-202-4774
706-949-4370
706-970-9219
828-421-1977

Whitmire’s Handyman
Service
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706-970-7429

“FAIRHOLT
CARE

HANDYMAN SERVICES

706-982-3387




Carpet Cleaning

All Star Steamer

Eagle Cleaning Service
Carpet Savers

Chimney

Southern Chimney Sweep *
The Fire Place *
Cleaning/Organization
Gaston Property Care, LLC *

Misty's Mystical Cleaning

Pam's Cleaning Service, LLC *
First Class Cleaners, LLC *
Property Chicks

Sweetly Cleaning House Keeping
Arrange to Change (Organization)
Life's a Peach Cleaning *

Heaven Scent

Bridgett Gladney

Ashley Farmer

A+ Cleaning

Wall to Wall Cleaning

Eagle Cleaning Service

Jolly Clean Giant

Erica Rojas

A and A Cleaning Solutions

Busy B Organizing (Organization)
Hereford Cleaning

Trina Weaver

770-995-9580
706-782-7646
706-782-0279

706-395-5566
706-782-1864

706-490-2597
706-212-8791

706-499-5956
704-594-0374

706-982-0810
864-364-0620
770-530-2466
407-457-1487
706-490-3410
706-982-2121
706-726-4301
706-490-2214
706-430-9126
706-782-7646
828-347-2075
706-968-4294
706-490-2826
828-421-6853

706-982-4816
937-474-3642

Cleaning/Organization (Continued)

A-1Cleaning Service
Sherie Gragg
Housecleaning by Heidi

706-212-8888
706-949-1378
941-822-6896

Maid of the Mountains Cleaning Svc, LLC 404-599-5107

Cleaner Living Home and Office

Grime Scene Investigators
Moseley Cleaning Services

706-491-7558

706-851-0999
706-982-5210

Commercial Builder *State registered **License Active

Highlander Design & Build **
Bill Griffin Construction Inc. **
Tom Adams Construction Inc. **
Concrete Work

A-Z Roofing and Construction
Concrete Pumping Service
Johnathon Yearwood
Countertops

McClendon Solid Surfaces

Crane Service
Smith Crane Services *

Custom Cabinets

McCrackin Custom Cabinets, LLC *
Ramey's Custom Cabinets Inc. *
Custom Furniture

Charlie Mountain Custom Furniture
Burl Trove

David Woodward

Emory's Woodworks

706-782-2200
706-490-3270
706-746-2307

706-490-3396

678-617-0885

706-754-1062

706-490-2323

706-490-1693
706-782-6384

706-490-5950
706-949-5771
828-332-7483
706-982-2942

DB Precision Roofing and Home Repair * 706-982-3669

Your Home Is Where My Heart s !

| SHOW UP WHEN | SAY | WILL
MY WORK IS DONE WITH INTEGRITY
YOUR SATISFACTION IS MY PRIORITY

Keath,Your Handyman

404-274-1689

Call today or email: KeathBordeaux@aol.com
Serving all areas « Emergency calls welcome

Reasonable Rates - Glowing References « Integrity and Accountability




Decks

All Pro Professional Property Mgmt,LLC *
Fairholt Care

Old Pine Decks, LLC *

RJW Construction, LLC *

Complete Home Solutions

Taylor Masonry & Construction

Alley's Caretaking

Paul Gurtler (structural)

Clint's Handyman Services *

JM Whitmire *

Rabun Screen and Decks

Clay Kelly Construction

Porch Living 24/7/365 (enclosures) *
Stanley Shirley

DB Precision Roofing and Home Repair *
Drywall (Sheetrock)

Weeks and Company *

Adam Burrell

Dump Truck for Hire

Curbow Construction Company, LLC*
Electrical

Johnny Dispain

Hunter Electric *

Johnny Broyles

Jonny York

706-970-9667
706-982-3387
404-998-0136
706-894-2191
706-982-1714
706-490-3138
706-982-2048
706-490-2079
706-201-5901
706-970-7429
706-490-1668
706-982-4513
706-576-7276
706-982-5544
706-982-3669

706-973-1606
706-816-1929

706-870-0347

706-982-0920
706-782-6277
706-968-5574
706-949-8476

Electrical (Continued)

Johnny Beck

EB Electrical Services

Foot Hills Contracting

Mountain NRG Electrical Contractors *
Chris Hix

Issac Rogers

Kilby Electrical Services *

Joel Capshaw *

Smiley's Electrical Services
Fence

Harvey's Custom Fence
Extreme Landscaping and Fence
Burl Trove (locust railing/gates)
McCrackin Fence

Applachia Fence and Structures
Flooring

DB Precision Roofing and Home Repair *
Weeks and Company *

Rabun Flooring *

Rabun Flooring *

Clayton Paint & Flooring *

Ortiz Painting and Flooring

Itis Finished, Inc. *

Tyler's Hardwood Flooring
Tyler's Hardwood Flooring
McCall Flooring

706-490-1381
706-498-3955
706-599-1428
678-776-8849
706-782-1985
706-982-0240
706-982-2953
770-823-2586
706-599-6588

706-982-2200
864-723-3005
706-949-5771
706-970-5634
706-490-5645

706-982-3669
706-973-1606
706-782-4706
678-618-7025
706-782-2741
706-970-9112
706-499-7830
706-982-0427
706-746-2089
828-342-6236

& HAPPY NEW YEAR

‘

Thanks a latte friends for making 2023
a great year! L.can't espresso my gratitude

4\“‘ CROO enough. My cup truly runneth over!

P A Il hit the grounds running:in 2024!
‘f/’( / P Whert you are ready to buy or sell

g’ meamlL
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(706) 782-2121

www heartofrabun.com
706-982-1371

kevincroom(@gmail.com
Licensed In GA, NC, & SC



(706) 98

helpinghandsofrabunsgmaill.com

Of—Ferng an A-Z. Variety of handyman home project, and

.‘,

e
2-2570

tractor services, amed toward making iFe a bit easier For

our residential neq-\bor't;.

Our rates are reasonable and
estimates are freel How can we lend a hand ‘l'oday?

Foundation/Crawlspace/Repair

Cantey Foundation Specialists
Whitmire's Handyman Service *
Owens Home & Construction
Kenneth McCracken

Complete Home Solutions
American Crawlspace Solutions *
AquaGuard *

Bleckey Concrete Foundations
Saga Mountain Builders

KW Construction *

Tommy Giles

WNC Insulation (Encapsulation) *
Insulation by Cohens (Encapsulation) *

Gate Fabrication/Opener

Clayton Welding *

803-424-8380
706-970-7429
828-482-2649
706-490-4999
706-982-1714
678-871-7890
770-709-6960
706-782-9979
706-982-2682
706-391-5596
706-782-4753
828-421-1071
828-508-4853

706-782-3431

General Contractors *State registered **License Active

Mike Fountain Construction **
Covenant Homes **

HB Builders, LLC **

Rabun Builders, Inc **

Sunrise Custom Homes **

706-391-1106
706-968-4833
706-982-9552
706-576-7276
404-844-7356

General Contractors *State registered **License Active
Mount Development and Construction ** 706-968-9393

Wakefield Construction

Paul Gurtler **

TCG Builders **

Henricks Construction *

Clay Kelly Construction

Gary Greer Builders, Inc.

Greg Welborn Construction **
Bill Griffin Construction Inc. **
HC Construction & Grading, LLC *
West Fork Construction
JEShirley Company, LLC *
Generator

Essential Power Systems *
Hunter Electric *

Allen Dearth and Sons *
Grading/Driveway/Site Work

Helping Hands of Rabun, LLC *
Parker Utilities *

Chad Welch *

Michael Alley Excavating, LLC *
Welch Excavating & Hauling
Bobby Welch Construction
Misty Mountain Earthworks

KJ Curbow Construction, LLC *

770-367-1521
706-490-2079
770-295-9637
706-982-1783
706-982-4513
706-490-1620
706-490-2409
706-490-3270
706-782-7251
770-617-4658
706-968-0391

828-526-5837
706-782-6277
828-526-9325

706-982-2570
706-982-2175
706-970-5848
706-782-7651
706-212-0222
706-746-2423
706-490-2777
706-212-8683




Grading/Driveway/Site Work (Continued)

KJ Curbow Construction, LLC *
North Georgia Hauling and Grading
Caleb Bray

ProTurf *

HC Construction & Grading, LLC *
McCrackin Contracting

Dakota Freeman Enterprises, LLC *
J. Watson Grading

McCraken Grading, LLC

Bynum Property Improvement

Eric Dixon

DW Land Management *

Peak Land Services, LLC

Trinity Property Services *
Precision Paving

Bill Bleckley

A&D Land Management *

WB Curbow Construction, LLC *
McCrackin Fence

Black Bear Property Improvements *
Furniture Restoration

Upcycled Rabun *

The Furniture Barn

Garage Doors

Overhead Door of Clayton

Patriot Garage Doors

Gutters

Jus Seamless Gutters *

Blue Ridge Seamless Gutters
Gutter Cleaning

All Pro Professional Property Mgmt,LLC *
Fairholt Care

Presnell Gutter Cleaning

Home Inspection

HomeCheck, LLC *

HVAC

Travis Webb *

Radlee Heating and Cooling *
Erwin Heating & Air *

Northeast Georgia Heating & Air *
R&M Heating and Cooling *

24/7 Heating & Air *

Joshua Bussey

Extraordinaire *

Insulation

All Pro Professional Property Mgmt,LLC *
Insulation by Cohens (Encapsulation) *
WNC Insulation/Encapsulation *
John Thorpe*

Interior Design
Ogram Interior Design

706-212-8683
706-768-9765
478-244-7276
706-782-1478
706-782-7251
706-782-5087
706-982-4502
828-332-7811
706-982-2708
706-982-9420
706-982-9185
864-680-4363
404-909-6440
706-982-5198
706-490-4605
706-782-3310
706-968-1583
706-982-2551
706-970-5634
706-970-9192

970-819-8758
828-524-5293

706-782-5356
706-406-4113

706-490-1307
210-400-7735

706-970-9667
706-982-3387
706-982-2743

706-970-0096

706-782-1703
706-703-4883
706-499-2247
706-782-7825
706-490-2584
706-968-8897
706-212-8762
706-490-3745

706-970-9667
828-508-4853
828-421-1071
864-612-9855

404-931-9442

Junk Removal

Check Mark Junk Removal *

All Pro Professional Property Mgmt,LLC *
Trinity Property Services *

Helping Hands of Rabun, LLC *
Johnson's Hauling and Junk Removal
Land Surveying

Appalachian Surveying Co. Inc.
Eddie Davidson

Bill Gresham
Lawncare/Landscape/Hardscape
All Pro Professional Property Mgmt, LLC *
Gaston Property Care, LLC *
Hollifields Landscape & Lawn *
Arturo's Stone Work & More, LLC *
Laura Smith (Landscape Architect)
Local Edge Lawn Care

Mountainside Creations, LLC *
Addis Lawn Care & Stump Grind
ProTurf *

The Handy Ninja *

K & K Lawn Care

McClain Landscaping *

Triple C Lawncare & Prop. Mgt

S & M Lawncare

Junior Gonzalez

All Care Land Service, LLC *
Marcelinos Landscaping & Services *
Jose Alfredo Espita

Rob's Landscaping

Benfield Tree/Landscaping Service
Justus Lawncare and Landscape
Misty Mountain Earthworks

Heaven Scent

Wolfcreek Material (Rock Needs) *
Cofield Outdoors, LLC *

Jb's Recycling and Lawncare

Rustic Countrysides *

Cherchero Lawn Maintenance
M.J.'s Custom Stone/Hardscape,LLC
BN Professional Gardening Service, LLC *
Crunkleton Landscape *
Montgomery Custom Landscaping
Brittany A. Burgess

Pro Lawn and Home *

McClain Landscaping and Maintenance
Lorenzo Landscapes (Hardscape)

706-982-3909
706-970-9667
706-982-5198
706-982-2570
706-768-3966

706-746-2625
706-754-7498
706-754-9844

706-970-9667
706-490-2597
706-982-3699
706-982-2789
706-851-9638
706-970-9936
762-338-8485
706-968-8587
706-782-1478
706-970-5282
706-970-0616
706-982-2769
706-982-2711
706-713-7404
706-851-9522
706-490-0444
706-982-4365
706-490-9085
706-970-5997
706-970-1120
706-982-5438
706-490-2777
706-490-3410
706-490-5540
706-473-1592
706-970-1755
706-212-0490
706-490-9043
770-294-4950
678-371-8581
706-499-5842
706-490-0322
706-244-6062
706-982-3327
706-982-2769
706-490-2202




" MIKE FOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION

Custom Home Builder  Licensed and Insured

(706) 391-1106

Lightning Protection/Su.

ALP Systems Inc. 828-734-3413 Misty Mountain Earthworks 706-490-2777
Locksmith ProTurf * 706-782-1478
Lockbusters * 706-746-2188 Nu Garden

Rabun Locksmithing 706-450-1628 Billingsley Garden Center * 706-746-2887
Blue Line Vehicle Unlocks 706-970-9667 Juniper Junction Plants * 706-970-0545
Low Voltage On Site Containers/ Rolloff Dumpsters

Twisted Network Technologies 706-968-7251 Trash Monkey (rolloff rentals) * 706-782-1478
Masonry ProTurf (rolloff rentals) * 706-782-1428
Erothal Sione: Wouk LALotorloot L Mountain Lakes Rolloff * 706-949-9845
J&R Rock Masons 706-982-5828 Sutton Sanitation, LLC (rolloff rentals) *  706-768-5969
O e A&D Land Management (rolloff rentals) * 706-968-1583
Junior Gonzalez 706-851-9522

McDonald Custom Works 706-982-4170 Painting.

: Painting Lady Ga, LLC * 706-982-4832
SRS TS 706-809-1583 All Pro Professional Property Mgmt,LLC * 706-970-9667
M.J.'s Custom Stone/Hardscape,LLC * 770-294-4950 : " ’

Euroway Services, LLC * 206-782-6912 Inside Out Painting Plus 706-970-8198
Hurstone (Outdoor Design/Stucco) 770-560-6201 Weeks and Company * 706-973-1606
Stonecraft Construction * 770-318-9527 Rabun Lakes Painting * 706-970-5368
Mold & Mildew Vargas & Vargas Painting * 706-970-8499
Service Plus (Burt Clark) * 770-295-9637 Fast Painting * 706-970-5250
North Ga. Mold & Air Duct Clean 706-400-0866 |  |Fairholt Care 706-982-3387
Saivbra of the Mountaine * 706-754-7378 Helping Hands of Rabun, LLC* 706-982-2570
DryOut Restore * 706-420-6939 M & A's Painting & Const. 706-968-6201
Pro Restorations of North Ga, LLC * 678-956-1754 Clayton Paint & Flooring * 706-782-2741
Moving JMZ Painting 706-982-1906
The Moving Man 706-982-3202 Ortiz Painting and Flooring 706-970-9112
Arrange to Change 770-530-2466 Jason's Painting & Staining * 706-982-2770
Doug Craven Moving 706-499-1958 Renew Home Improvement 706-982-3930
SimpliMove 706-982-2962 JR's Painting 828-421-5810




ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

SEPTIC PUMPING - INSTALLS - REPAIR

Contact:
Dillon Parker
Parker Environmental
Services LLC

Septic Pumping
Filter Cleaning & Inspection
New Systems

Repairs

Drainage and Erosion Control

Painting (Continued)

Brittany A. Burgess
Ramos Painting
Lakeside Colors

RJ Painting & Restoration
Just-in Time Painting
Melts Painting
Paving

Pool Creek Paving *
Precision Paving

Eric Dixon

Pest Control

American Pest Control *

Trillium Creek Farm (Honeybee Removal)

|Plumbing
Your Vision Contracting, LLC *

Dustin Welborn
All American Plumbing, LLC *

Complete Plumbing of Clayton, Inc. *

North Georgia Plumbing *

Smith & Ramey Plumbing, LLC *
Sewer Shark Plumbing and Septic
Hudson's Plumbing Service
Bleckley Plumbing, LLC *

Your Plumber

Rabun Plumbing *

Chechero Plumbing, LLC *

GA DPH Recommends pumping
every 3-5 years and cleaning

filters once a year
A A A A AAAA

706-244-6062
706-212-8897
706-982-0678
706-725-9459
970-620-3698
470-350-8460

706-982-9595
706-490-4605
706-982-9185

706-782-4113
706-982-0259

706-391-0817
706-490-4808
706-782-9804
706-982-5794
706-776-1499
706-490-1041
706-982-2107
706-200-2144
706-782-7132
828-482-0032
706-968-1236
706-490-4808

106-982-21176

parkerenvironmentalservice@gmai

com

4§ | @ParkerEnviroServ

Pool/Spa
Pool Medic

Northeast Georgia Pools & Const., Inc.*

Georgia Spa Company *

Pressure Washing/Roof Cleaning
Appalachian Soft Wash *

J&M Top Notch Pressure Washing
Low Pressure

Fairholt Care

Rabun Pressure Washing
Pressure Bros

McDonald Custom Works *

HC Construction & Grading *
Weeks & Company *

Carpenter Construction

Georgia Dream Builders, LLC *
Service Plus

Justin Gevara

Benfield Tree/Landscaping Service

Property Management
MLE Properties *

All Pro Professional Property Mgmt,LLC *

Trinity Property Services *
Lakeside Services, LLC *
New Look Property Mgmt *

Appalachian Home Watch Services *

678-622-3754
706-356-2516
770-932-9061

706-982-1090
706-982-4626
706-424-9289
706-982-3387
706-970-7142
706-362-9412
706-982-4170
706-782-7251
706-973-1606
706-970-1274
706-982-0334
844-737-7587
970-620-3698
706-970-1120

706-432-1418
706-970-9667
706-982-5198
706-490-2711
706-982-1908
770-733-2671




Refrigeration

Refrigeration Rescue *
Retaining Walls

Young's Retaining Walls

Eric Dixon

All Care Land Service, LLC *
Roofing

DB Precision Roofing *
Preferred Roofing Solutions *

Jimenez Roofing, LLC *
Mountain Premier Roofing, LLC *
Ga Mountain Roofing

Paceroof, LLC *

Edge Roofing, LLC *

Capital Roofing, LLC *
Hometown Roofing, LLC *
United Roofing *

A-Z Roofing and Construction
Screens

Rabun Screens/Decks

Porch Living 24/7/365 (enclosures) *
Michael's Screen Service, LLC*
Security/Home Audio

R&H Technologies *

Twisted Networks Technologies
Security Gate Service

Helping Hands of Rabun, LLC *
Septic

Parker Environmental Services *
Caleb Bray

McKay Grading

Sewer Shark Plumbing and Septic
Michael Alley Excavating, LLC *
Gotta Go

Henson Septic, LLC *

Bobby Welch

Chris Mote's Pumping Service, LLC *
KJ Curbow Construction, LLC *
Showers

Mountain Glass

Rabun Glass & Mirror *
Complete Home Solutions
Adam Burrell

Shutters

Farmhouse Shutters

Siding

Hometown Roofing *

Jesus Lopez

DB Precision Roof & Home Repair
Jordan Miller

828-200-6708

828-342-3371
706-982-9185
706-490-1934

706-982-3669
770-314-9069
706-982-1041
706-970-0961
706-782-0046
770-824-9988
678-438-6114
706-717-7663
706-969-1307
706-754-0071
706-490-3396

706-490-1668
706-576-7276
706-982-1553

706-782-7882
706-968-7251

706-982-2570

706-982-2176
478-244-7276
706-490-3153
706-982-2107
706-782-7651
706-782-7114
706-949-1460
706-746-2423
706-865-5526
706-212-8683

706-782-3861
706-212-0060
706-982-1714
706-816-1929

678-267-6897

706-969-1307
828-200-6079
706-982-3669
706-490-9039

Note: many in the carpentry category also do siding

Smart Shed Buildings
ProTurf *

706-782-1478

Reidental,Reotal, Commertial andConstructin

HsookdTzagmalcom

T4

Celor




Stairs

Leroy Carpenter

StarLink Installation

Cell Phone Booster Installer (Jacob)
Steep Slope Mowing

Flying Pig Services, LLC *

Stump Grinding

Addis Lawncare & Stump Grinding
Adams Stump Grinding

Misty Mountain Earthworks
Clayton Baggett

Structural Engineer

Mountain Construction Engineering
Mike Fernandez

David Ramey

Mack Chastain

Surveillance Systems/Cameras

R & H Technologies *

Twisted Networks Technologies
Tile

Adam Burrell
Stephen Horner

Rabun Flooring
Rabun Flooring
Stanley Shirley

Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

Ara Joyce Financial Advisor

828-342-4701

828-788-1101

720-227-7755

706-968-8587
706-982-2799
706-490-2777
678-643-6305

917-299-2019
706-969-5636
706-949-4107
828-200-3352

706-782-7882
706-968-7251

706-816-1929
706-212-8547
706-782-4706
678-618-7025
706-982-5544

Tile (Continued)

Complete Home Solutions
Jason Talley

A Southern Tradition Ceramic Tile *
Steve Birchfield

Brothers Do More, LLC *
Superior Tile

Tile by Stratton

Hunnicutt's Home Improvement
Trail Outdoor Development
Misty Mountain Earthworks
Trash

City 2 City Sanitation/Junk Removal
Trinity Property Service *
ProTurf *

Davis Disposal

Tree Work

Nathan Benfield

EZ Tree Service

Lovell's Tree Service

Speed Tree Co. *

John Welch

T&S Tree Service *

John Logan

706-982-1714
706-490-1357
706-212-2801
706-970-5153
706-982-0829
706-968-8544
470-691-4414
706-212-8369

706-490-2777

706-970-1874
706-982-5198
706-782-1478
706-982-9838

706-970-1120
706-970-8461
706-982-4449
706-982-1607
706-970-7908
706-490-3749
828-788-0282

Help turn your goals into reality with
a financial advisor who puts you at the
center. Here are some of the ways we

Investment Service
Account Options / Wealth Strategies / Investment Products
Trust Company / Insurance and Annuities
Solutions for Business Owners / Client Resource Center

Market News and Insights

can help you reach your financial goals.

Market news and financial tools to help stay informed and on track.
Stock Market News / Financial Calculators / Investor Education
Personal Finance / Investing

Being Retired and Understanding Social Security

Planning for Retirement / Guidance and Perspectives

706-782-7936

20 Oak Crescent Circle / Clayton, GA 30525

edwardjones.com/us-en/financial-advisor/ara-joyce

Ara.joyce@edwardjones.com




Tree Work (Continued) Window Cleaning
Adams Tree, LLC 706-782-2700 CleanSpec * 706-982-1032
About Time Tree Service 706-968-0606
Bill Bleckley 706-782-3310
Chattooga River Tree Service 706-834-4249 T
Tool/Equipment Rental 'l
Amrine Equipment * 706-782-3157
Upholstery Needs
Jack's Upholstery 706-982-0933
Upholstery Fabric Station 706-746-7415
Water Jet
Metals of Honor 404-405-1315 HO"ECHECK LLC
Water Remediation J
Eagle Cleaning Service 706-782-7646 HOME INSPECTIONS
Service Plus 770-295-9637
Dryout Restorations 706-420-6939
All Star Steamer 770-995-9580 OTHER GREAT SERVICES
Welding Activi e
i -
g;ar‘\’:‘;;::'a‘:&?ng ;ﬁ;ﬁ;i‘g ; Blue Ridge Activity & Tumbling Center  706-969-2777
' : Baby Gear Rental
Kenneth Abernathy National Welding 706-901-1971 Abbigail Couey  www.babyquip.com  678-772-8490
Well Drilling Bakery
Sam Davis We.II.DriIIing = 706-782-3782 L& B's Baking Company 706-982-2713
Bye.rs Well Dnllm.g ‘ 706-745-2166 | | ~oeori
Davidson Well l?nllmg o 706-754-6033| |\ i Farmhouse 706-782-4646
Matthew Henry's Well Drilling, LLC * 706-982-2225 Clayton Café 206-212-2233
Wildlife Oinkers BBQ 706-782-7010
Chattahoochee Wildlife Control * 706-768-0769

JOYCE KEETON

DOG TRAINING

678-628-3886

Levels Group Training Classes. Unlimited attendance,
Flexible Schedule, Work at your pace.

Call for details.




(706) 839 7682

‘A Rinder approach’

VIP Suites — new facility

-

_-»au

Charcuterie

Clayton Cafe & Market

Local Chef

Toast with Post

Childcare

Cathy McKay

Computer/Smart Phone Repair

Matt Brewer Tech Repair

TomKan Computers, LLC *

Concierge Service

The Cozy Concierge

Counseling

Renewal Christian Counseling Services
Custom Home Décor
www.allbrooke.com 706-982-3315
www.allbrookeblanks.com 706-982-3315
Custom Soaps

Soaps by Joy

Little Bee Body Care
Custom Printing/Embroide.
Ten Roof with Countryside Creations
Estate/Consignment/Collection

K and B Auction Company

Insurance

Hummingbird Agency, LLC

Firewood

B & B Premier Firewood

Clay Kelly

Sam Adams

Cary Brown

706-212-2233
770-910-0289
706-892-6128
706-982-0356

706-982-9044
706-982-0926

404-932-6674

706-614-4786

Internet
Internet

404-274-2868

nicolelittliebee @gmail.com

706-960-9177

706-746-5479

706-839-1797

678-617-7645
706-982-4513
706-982-3280
706-982-5034

"\

-eh

m’vﬁr tﬁ"eT@‘nmsﬁm

Graphic Design

Susan Wall susan@graphicsfriend.com

War Graphic Arts 404-456-9932
Mountain Graphics 706-896-4257
Marketing Consulting

The Back Pocket CMO 478-559-9292
Massa ellness

Rustic Root Massage & Wellness 706-982-3973
Soul Nature Healing Arts/Massage 904-315-2917
The Wellness Place 762-239-8077
Archaic Roots 404-456-9932
Earth Mama Remedies 404-886-1297
Mortgage/Loan

Shane Burns * 706-247-8667
Amanda Harrold * 706-782-4603
Beverly Lazar * 404-886-7015
Motorcycle Repair (Harley- Davidson)

Tollison Cycles 706-982-2150
Personal Care (Elder)

Trish Cares Concierge Service, LLC 727-729-2566
Ali Richter 706-768-7110

Pet Related (Sitting/Grooming/Training)

Joyce Keeton Dog Training 678-628-3886
K9 Inn Boarding and Daycare 706-839-7682
Dream Run Dog Training 706-982-4261
KNN Pet Services (transport/sitting) 828-371-6879
Pretty Little Paws (mobile grooming) 706-982-3484




S1TS

STEVENSON TAX SERVICIES

TAX AND

SERVICES

&L Tax Issues Resolved

B i Corporations Formed

CERTIFIED i
Tax Preperotlon

Tax Consulting

I ovmeee 1 ENROLLED

PRACTICE
I BEFORE THE IRS IAGENT
CONTACT US
404-729-2984 www.stevensontaxservices.com

Pet Related (Sitting/Grooming/Training) (Continued) RV Rental

Groomer Girls (mobile grooming) 706-318-3013 Windy Sky RV Rentals 706-426-3062
Fallcreek Grooming & Boarding 864-723-5111 Small Engine Repair

Caroline Justus (Sitter) 706-970-0493 Wheelies Powersports 706-746-8957
Sherry Garret (Sitter) 828-526-4659 Amrine Equipment 706-782-3157
Pete Cleveland (Sitter) 706-782-6069 Smart Home Consultation

Heather Blades (Sitter) 561-398-0068 Matt Brewer 706-982-9044
Elizabeth Scuggs (Sitter) 706-490-9053 Tanning

Carlie Owens (Sitter) 706-970-7441 Ten Roof 706-960-9177
Gretchen Erbelding (Sitter) 706-490-4860 Taxes

Christina Gergeni (Sitter) 706-201-2976 Stevenson Tax Services (STS) * 404-729-2984
Kennlie Jamison (Sitter) 706-490-7701 Title

Furry Affair (Grooming) 706-970-5986 Lisa McCall Title Co., LLC 706-982-0953
Shannon's Spa 4 Paws (Grooming) 210-330-0081 Bulldog Mountain Title & Escrow Law Firm 706-257-3737
Susan Blackwell (Sitter) 706-782-9585 Transportation (Airport/Wineries/Events/Etc)
Photography Georgia Shuttle Inc * 706-493-7372
Casablanca Photography 770-843-8898 Proffitt Professional Services 347-414-1588
Russell Dreyer 678-768-8472 Rainbow Creek Transportation 404-290-2206
Sage Shirley Photography 706-970-7125 Jessica Nicole (Uber) 910-340-5767
Peter McIintosh Photography 706-490-1247 The Little Blue Taxi 704-778-1764
Piano Tuner Vehicle Unlock

Greg Thomas 352-212-5689 Blue Line Vehicle Unlock 706-970-9667 706-982-5034
Recreation Window Tinting

Hatch Camp & Art Farm Fly Fishing 770-316-4809 All Star Window Tinting 706-778-8468
Mountain City Playhouse 706-969-2777 Cody's Pro Window Tinting 470-214-9722
Reflexology Wrecker Service

Mark of the Foot Markofthefoot.com 678-300-2054 Dean's Wrecker Service 706-782-4920




seuing all, of Rabun County and, surrounding areas

Beep cleans, Weekly,
o ene time enly
cleaning available !

New. construction, Move In and, Move out cleaning

Befone,and. aften party
(404)599-5107




Real Estate Offce cell ||RealEstate Office cel
Kevin Croom (Poss) 706-782-2121 | 706-782-2121 Caleb Tyler (Harry Norman) 706-212-0228 | 706-968-8521
Sarah Gillespie (Harry Norman) 706-212-0228 | 404-735-6157 | Sharon Stover-Ramey (Southem Properties) 706-782-9997 | 706-982-5468
Ashley Martino (Keller Williams) 404-797-1062 404-797-1062 Roger Glenn (Poss) 06-782-2121 | 770-312-7940
The Hopper Team (Poss) 706-782-2121 | 706-782-2121 Kasie Hicks Campbell (Poss) 706-782-2121 | 706-982-4770
Jennifer Tyler (Harry Norman) 706-212-0228 706-968-8521 Heather at Laws Realty 706-244-1692 | 706-244-1692
 eoeane | TS
Tugalo Gas Co 706-782-4543 | |Water & Sewer
Freeman Gas 828-349-0064 | S Of Clayton Ut ior I
Rabun County 706-960-9842
Blossman Gas 706-782-8305 || ver
Mountain Gas 706-746-0042 Georgia Power 888-655-5888
LP Service 706-754-2121 | |Natural Gas
Toccoa Natural Gas 706-746-3851
Internet
TruVista 800-868-0475
Windstream 866-445-5882
- |Trailwave Fiber, Inc 800-640-6812
HughesNet 844-902-3107
" |T-Mobile 877-839-3469
ANIMAL SERVICES

Weeks and Company

Handyman Service
Black Bear Property Improvements

Fairholt Care Handyman Service
Helping Hands of Rabun
Whitmire Handyman Service
Home Inspection

HomeCheck Home Inspections
Junk Removal

Check Mark Junk Removal, LLC
Painting

Inside Out Painting Plus

The Painting Lady

Pressure Washing
Appalachian Soft Wash

Property Management
New Look Property Management

Roofing
DB Precision Roofing

Preferred Roofing Solutions
Septic

Parker Environmental Services

Trash Service
City 2 City Sanitation

C.O.R.E

Connecting Our Rabun Experience

706-973-1606

706-970-9192

706-982-3387

706-982-2570

706-970-7429

678-693-2102

706-982-3909

706-970-8198
706-982-4832

706-982-1090

706-982-1908

706-982-3669
770-314-9069

706-982-2176

706-970-1874

Another Chance Rescue, Rehab and Service

Contact- Tonya Roane
Phone- 706-970-9489

Address: 612 Connector Road, Lakemont Ga.
Donations: anotherchancesanctuary2018@gmail.com

Rabun Paws 4 Life Shelter
Phone- 706-782-5422

Address: 261 E Boen Creek Rd, Tiger Ga.
Email: bmcclain@rabunpawsdlife.com

Donations: Click "Donate" on Facebook Page

706-970-7429
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CHECK MARK JUNK REMOVAL LLC
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Nina & Neal Crump ~ WE CATER?

rabun.nina@gmailcom  oinkersbbg.com

Hickory-Smoked Pork Is Our Specialty!
2353 US Highway 441 South, Clayton, GA 30525
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® CLAYTON, GA ¢
706-982-4832

Interior Painting
Exterior Painting

Staining
Interior/Exterior

Specialty Painting
Color Specialist
Paint Preparation

Pressure Washing

Free Estimates

Call Tasha!




